PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Michael Wilmsen	08/07/2000
Michael Renn Neal	08/07/2000
Nathan Eric Wykes	08/07/2000
lan Straub	08/07/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Requisite Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	10355 Westmoor Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 205	
City:	Westminster	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7752238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026436-9059-US01 #8021	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jodi Anderson	
Signature:	/jodi anderson/	
Date:	06/07/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=13192569_Assignment_from_JamesMWilmsen,_MichaelRNeal,_NathanEWykes_and_lan_Straub_to_Requisite_Technology,_Inc#page3.tif source=13192569_Assignment_from_JamesMWilmsen,_MichaelRNeal,_NathanEWykes_and_lan_Straub_to_Requisite_Technology,_Inc#page4.tif

OP \$40.00 77522

PATENT REEL: 030570 FRAME: 0422 Attorney's Docket

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

No.: 003919.P006 (For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

			-
In considera	ation of good and valuable co	nsideration, the receipt of	of which is hereby
acknowledged, we	<u>e,</u>		
the undersigned,	James Michael Wilmsen, M	ichael Renn Neal, Natha	in Eric Wykes and Ian
Straub,			
hereby sell, assign,	and transfer to Requisite Te	echnology, Inc.	
a corporation of _I	Deleware	, having a principal pl	ace of business at
and its successors, United States and a the application for Application No. 09	Orive, Suite 205, Westminster assigns, and legal representate all foreign countries, in and to the United States patent that 9/608,784 and is entitled DAPPARATUS FOR MAPPING	ives, the entire right, title any and all improvement was filed June 30,2000	e, and interest for the nts that are disclosed in and assigned
continued prosecut renewal application applications that hat of said improveme certificates, and ex	application and all divisional tion applications, continuations, reissue applications, reexauve been or shall be filed in the tensions that have been or shapper and in and to a application; and in and to a application;	n-in-part applications, suminations, extensions, and United States and all patents, reissued patents all be issued in the Unite	ibstitute applications, and all other patent foreign countries on any s, reexamination ed States and all foreign

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 09/09/99 (A2)

-1-

PATENT REEL: 011050 FRAME: 0233

PATENT REEL: 030570 FRAME: 0423

Date: August 7	, 20 <u>%</u>	Shell
A	, = - = =	Name: James Michael Wilmsen
Date: August 7	, 20 <u>0</u> 6	Name: Michael Renn Neal
Date: Aug-57	, 20 <u>0</u> 2	Name: Nathan Eric Wykes
Date: August 7	, 20	Name: Ian Straub
Date:	, 20	Name:
Date:	, 20	Name:
State of: Columbia	SS. B	Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
County of: Sefferson	L	2400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor os Angeles, California 90025-1026 303)740-1980
the undersigned Notary readic, pe	isonany	
person(s) whose name(s)subs	roved to scribed t	o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the o the within instrument, and acknowledged that
executed it. WITNESS my hand and official s	eal. Lee (7
Notary's Signature	A EN	My Commission Expires 06/05/2004

Rev. 09/09/99 (A2)

- 2 -

PATENT

REEL: 011050 FRAME: 0234

PATENT

REEL: 030570 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 06/07/2013